	特性
	ASTM实验                方法以及条件
	POLYFLON
	NEOFLON
	NEOFLON
	NEOFLON
	NEOFLON
	NEOFLON

	
	
	PTFE
	PFA
	FEP
	ETFE
	PCTFE
	PVDF

	◆物理特性

	比重
	D792
	2.13-2.22
	2.12-2.17
	2.12-2.17
	1.70-1.86
	2.10-2.14
	1.76-1.78

	吸水率（％）
	D570/24h，1/3"t
	<0.00
	<0.01
	<0.00
	<0.1
	<0.00
	0.04

	成形收缩（cm/cm）
	
	0.02-0.05
	0.04
	0.03-0.06
	0.03-0.04
	0.015-0.020
	0.014

	接触角（度）
	与水平的夹角
	110
	115
	114
	96
	84
	82

	◆热性能
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	导热率                 ((W/cm◆k),℃/cm)
	C177
	0.25
	－
	0.25
	0.24
	0.20-0.22
	0.13

	线膨胀系数        1/℃
	D696/23-60℃
	10×10−5
	12×10−5           (+20-+100℃)
	(8.3-10.5)×10−5            （-50-＋100℃）
	(5-9)×10−5
	(4.5-7.0)×10−5
	4.2×10−5

	熔点℃
	
	327
	302-310
	270
	260
	210-212
	173-175

	熔融粘度(P)
	
	1011-1013    (340-380℃)
	104-105            (380℃)
	4×10-4-10-5      (380℃)
	104-105                               (300-330℃)
	107           (230℃)
	2×103-105    (210-270℃)

	最高连续使用温度(℃)
	
	260
	260
	200
	150
	120
	150

	◆机械性能
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	拉神强度(Mpa)
	D638/23℃
	20-45
	27-35
	19-22
	40-50
	31-41
	39-59

	延伸率(%)
	D638/23℃
	200-450
	280-400
	250-330
	420-460
	80-250
	300-450

	压缩强度(Mpa)
	D695/1%变形,25℃
	5–6
	5–6
	5–6
	11
	9–12
	13-14

	拉伸回弹率(Mpa)
	D638/23℃
	392
	451
	343
	490-784
	1029-2058
	784-1960

	弯曲回弹率(Mpa)
	D790/23℃
	490-588
	647-686
	539-637
	882-1372
	1274-1764
	1372-1764

	冲击强度(J/m)
	D256/23℃悬臂梁式
	160
	冲不断
	冲不断
	冲不断
	133-144
	1104

	硬度(shore)
	硬度计Durometer
	D50-D65
	D60
	D55
	D75
	D80
	D75-D85

	承载变形(%)
	D621/100℃6.8Mpa,24h
	5.0
	2.4
	5
	5.4
	2.6
	2.4

	
	D621/25℃13.7Mpa,24h
	7.0
	2.7
	3
	2.3
	0.2
	0.7

	静摩擦系数
	与钢对摩
	0.02
	0.05
	0.05
	0.06
	0.08
	0.4

	◆电特性
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	介电常数
	D150/103Hz
	2.1
	2.1
	2.1
	2.6
	2.3-2.7
	7.72

	
	D150/106Hz
	2.1
	2.1
	2.1
	2.6
	2.3-2.5
	6.43

	介电损耗因素
	D150/103Hz
	<1×10-5
	1×10-5
	6×10-5
	8×10-4
	(2.3-2.7)×10-2
	1.9×10-2

	
	D150/106Hz
	<2×10-5
	3×10-4
	5×10-4
	5×10-3
	1×10-2
	0.159

	介电击穿强度          MV/m
	D149/短时间,      3.2mm
	1.9
	20
	20-24
	16
	20-24
	10

	体积电阻                      (Ω-cm)
	D257
	>1018
	>1018
	>1018
	1016
	1016
	2×1014

	耐药品性
	
	优异
	优异
	优异
	优异
	优异
	优异

	耐气候性
	
	优异
	优异
	优异
	优异
	优异
	优异

	阻燃性(%)
	D2863/氧指数     浓度临界指数
	>95
	>95
	>95
	31
	>95
	43

	
	
	


